
Lang MS für B, K u. St. So 14.09.2014 14:28
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 19A  (13) 10.4 km  330 Hm   23 P

1(31) 2(74) 3(32) 4(33) 5(34) 6(53) 7(35) 8(36) 9(41) 10(37) 11(38) 12(43) 13(44) 14(45)
15(52) 16(46) 17(59) 18(39) 19(42) 20(72) 21(49) 22(64) 23(99) Z

1 15 Gremmel, Helmut 1:02:43 1:14 1:56 4:01 4:29 10:57 13:50 15:02 19:34 21:58 24:41 25:15 34:30 36:01 45:39
HSV Pinkafeld 1:14 0:42 2:05 0:28 6:28 2:53 1:12 4:32 2:24 2:43 0:34 9:15 1:31 9:38

46:36 48:22 53:18 54:00 57:20 58:49 59:33 1:01:29 1:02:22 1:02:43
0:57 1:46 4:56 0:42 3:20 1:29 0:44 1:56 0:53 0:21

2 1 Peter, Mathias 1:03:28 1:26 2:11 4:27 5:07 12:32 15:46 17:05 21:52 24:28 27:11 27:49 37:37 39:05 46:05
OLC Graz 1:26 0:45 2:16 0:40 7:25 3:14 1:19 4:47 2:36 2:43 0:38 9:48 1:28 7:00

47:09 48:47 54:10 54:59 58:12 59:46 1:00:29 1:02:13 1:03:05 1:03:28
1:04 1:38 5:23 0:49 3:13 1:34 0:43 1:44 0:52 0:23

3 13 Pfeifer, Christian 1:04:40 1:21 2:05 4:15 4:44 11:51 15:26 16:47 21:48 24:17 27:42 28:21 37:49 39:08 46:44

OLC Graz 1:21 0:44 2:10 0:29 7:07 3:35 1:21 5:01 2:29 3:25 0:39 9:28 1:19 7:36

47:42 49:37 54:56 55:42 59:10 1:00:47 1:01:34 1:03:22 1:04:19 1:04:40

0:58 1:55 5:19 0:46 3:28 1:37 0:47 1:48 0:57 0:21
4 6 Schiel, Philipp 1:07:53 1:18 2:04 5:04 5:40 13:03 16:36 17:55 23:25 25:55 29:03 29:49 40:31 42:02 49:20

OLC Graz 1:18 0:46 3:00 0:36 7:23 3:33 1:19 5:30 2:30 3:08 0:46 10:42 1:31 7:18

50:14 52:03 57:49 58:39 1:02:20 1:03:55 1:04:42 1:06:28 1:07:31 1:07:53
0:54 1:49 5:46 0:50 3:41 1:35 0:47 1:46 1:03 0:22

5 8 Siemmeister, Michael1:13:18 1:19 2:04 4:32 5:10 13:03 16:37 18:05 23:21 26:46 30:01 30:41 43:20 45:06 53:26

OC Fürstenfeld 1:19 0:45 2:28 0:38 7:53 3:34 1:28 5:16 3:25 3:15 0:40 12:39 1:46 8:20

54:30 56:27 1:02:17 1:03:06 1:07:13 1:09:04 1:09:55 1:11:54 1:12:51 1:13:18

1:04 1:57 5:50 0:49 4:07 1:51 0:51 1:59 0:57 0:27
6 10 Koppert, Axel 1:14:08 1:35 2:26 5:29 8:33 18:16 21:40 23:02 28:27 31:21 34:25 35:22 46:12 47:53 55:50

OLC Graz 1:35 0:51 3:03 3:04 9:43 3:24 1:22 5:25 2:54 3:04 0:57 10:50 1:41 7:57
56:44 58:49 1:04:10 1:04:51 1:08:23 1:10:00 1:10:50 1:12:57 1:13:49 1:14:08
0:54 2:05 5:21 0:41 3:32 1:37 0:50 2:07 0:52 0:19

7 4 Gremmel, Richard 1:15:03 1:44 2:47 5:15 5:49 13:48 17:22 18:44 24:35 27:37 30:51 31:33 42:32 44:04 55:04

HSV Pinkafeld 1:44 1:03 2:28 0:34 7:59 3:34 1:22 5:51 3:02 3:14 0:42 10:59 1:32 11:00

56:24 58:10 1:04:10 1:04:59 1:08:43 1:10:31 1:11:35 1:13:38 1:14:36 1:15:03

1:20 1:46 6:00 0:49 3:44 1:48 1:04 2:03 0:58 0:27
8 7 Boyadzhiev, Ivan Jr.1:15:23 1:35 2:25 5:20 6:03 14:23 18:00 19:29 24:59 28:32 31:51 32:29 43:19 44:53 54:07

Mariborski OK 1:35 0:50 2:55 0:43 8:20 3:37 1:29 5:30 3:33 3:19 0:38 10:50 1:34 9:14
55:06 57:20 1:04:39 1:05:33 1:09:25 1:11:03 1:11:54 1:13:53 1:14:52 1:15:23

0:59 2:14 7:19 0:54 3:52 1:38 0:51 1:59 0:59 0:31

9 14 Polster, Thomas 1:25:58 1:57 2:47 5:28 6:03 14:48 18:48 20:26 27:20 30:33 34:59 35:43 49:38 51:22 1:00:38

HSV Spittal / Drau 1:57 0:50 2:41 0:35 8:45 4:00 1:38 6:54 3:13 4:26 0:44 13:55 1:44 9:16

1:01:53 1:04:42 1:13:14 1:14:08 1:18:51 1:20:51 1:22:04 1:24:34 1:25:35 1:25:58

1:15 2:49 8:32 0:54 4:43 2:00 1:13 2:30 1:01 0:23
10 3 Pistor, Matej 1:32:22 2:00 3:24 6:42 7:24 16:33 20:40 22:29 32:27 35:27 39:57 40:48 55:13 57:03 1:06:47

Mariborski OK 2:00 1:24 3:18 0:42 9:09 4:07 1:49 9:58 3:00 4:30 0:51 14:25 1:50 9:44

1:08:05 1:11:04 1:17:59 1:18:56 1:23:10 1:27:47 1:29:07 1:31:01 1:31:55 1:32:22

1:18 2:59 6:55 0:57 4:14 4:37 1:20 1:54 0:54 0:27

11 16 Pecar, Aljosa 1:42:57 2:08 3:19 6:37 7:17 19:42 23:55 26:47 35:15 40:08 45:12 46:04 1:00:17 1:02:56 1:17:13

Mariborski OK 2:08 1:11 3:18 0:40 12:25 4:13 2:52 8:28 4:53 5:04 0:52 14:13 2:39 14:17

1:18:28 1:21:16 1:30:19 1:31:11 1:35:51 1:38:13 1:39:22 1:41:29 1:42:29 1:42:57

1:15 2:48 9:03 0:52 4:40 2:22 1:09 2:07 1:00 0:28
12 5 Prach, Bernd 2:20:27 1:47 2:54 6:47 7:21 21:15 29:18 31:26 44:24 48:09 1:00:33 1:01:17 1:32:52 1:35:15 1:50:34

Leibnitzer AC 1:47 1:07 3:53 0:34 13:54 8:03 2:08 12:58 3:45 12:24 0:44 31:35 2:23 15:19

1:52:11 1:54:22 2:03:38 2:05:17 2:12:09 2:14:36 2:16:04 2:18:44 2:20:07 2:20:27

1:37 2:11 9:16 1:39 6:52 2:27 1:28 2:40 1:23 0:20

9 Mayrhofer, Gerald Fehlst 2:22 3:39 7:18 8:03 19:19 23:57 ----- 31:54 36:01 39:47 40:32 54:07 56:33 1:07:58

SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 2:22 1:17 3:39 0:45 11:16 4:38 7:57 4:07 3:46 0:45 13:35 2:26 11:25

1:09:19 1:11:35 1:19:40 1:20:33 1:25:53 1:28:08 1:29:42 1:33:35 1:34:44 1:35:15 1:31:14

1:21 2:16 8:05 0:53 5:20 2:15 1:34 3:53 1:09 0:31 *50

Herren -12  (6) 1.9 km  50 Hm   12 P

1(56) 2(65) 3(57) 4(58) 5(67) 6(61) 7(62) 8(76) 9(63) 10(50) 11(64) 12(99) Z

1 23 Jeindl, Alexander 29:05 6:32 8:31 9:20 10:36 14:40 19:34 20:34 21:53 23:42 25:27 27:23 28:32 29:05
OC Fürstenfeld 6:32 1:59 0:49 1:16 4:04 4:54 1:00 1:19 1:49 1:45 1:56 1:09 0:33

2 20 Krammer, Max 29:06 3:04 5:39 7:36 9:19 10:54 12:58 13:57 18:34 21:36 22:49 27:03 28:36 29:06

OLC Graz 3:04 2:35 1:57 1:43 1:35 2:04 0:59 4:37 3:02 1:13 4:14 1:33 0:30

3 26 Brabek, Peter 31:19 2:09 3:21 4:51 6:17 7:30 18:34 19:49 22:55 24:47 28:01 29:42 30:50 31:19

OC Fürstenfeld 2:09 1:12 1:30 1:26 1:13 11:04 1:15 3:06 1:52 3:14 1:41 1:08 0:29

4 19 Zapf, Kilian 32:09 3:21 4:52 6:40 7:45 13:53 15:55 16:56 21:32 24:34 25:53 30:01 31:32 32:09
OC Fürstenfeld 3:21 1:31 1:48 1:05 6:08 2:02 1:01 4:36 3:02 1:19 4:08 1:31 0:37

5 22 Gigler, Michael 32:23 3:59 7:52 9:07 10:12 16:04 17:47 19:04 21:04 22:42 28:51 30:21 31:44 32:23
Leibnitzer AC 3:59 3:53 1:15 1:05 5:52 1:43 1:17 2:00 1:38 6:09 1:30 1:23 0:39

6 25 Dobnik, Elias 59:50 2:53 9:10 10:39 12:04 15:55 24:23 26:46 51:45 54:07 55:56 57:48 59:21 59:50

OLCU Viktring 2:53 6:17 1:29 1:25 3:51 8:28 2:23 24:59 2:22 1:49 1:52 1:33 0:29

Herren -14  (10) 3.6 km  130 Hm   12 P
1(65) 2(70) 3(67) 4(54) 5(39) 6(59) 7(72) 8(77) 9(48) 10(63) 11(64) 12(99) Z

1 31 Holper, Leo 32:57 2:44 4:21 8:42 14:22 15:56 16:43 21:06 25:50 27:42 30:27 31:30 32:32 32:57
OC Fürstenfeld 2:44 1:37 4:21 5:40 1:34 0:47 4:23 4:44 1:52 2:45 1:03 1:02 0:25

2 29 Kohlbacher, Thomas 36:00 2:35 4:10 11:32 14:58 16:29 17:41 22:15 24:53 26:49 33:43 34:47 35:39 36:00
Naturfreunde Villach - Oriente 2:35 1:35 7:22 3:26 1:31 1:12 4:34 2:38 1:56 6:54 1:04 0:52 0:21

3 32 Steinwender, Maximilian38:58 3:13 5:06 11:34 15:26 17:51 18:35 25:49 30:08 32:44 36:19 37:25 38:37 38:58
SU Klagenfurt 3:13 1:53 6:28 3:52 2:25 0:44 7:14 4:19 2:36 3:35 1:06 1:12 0:21

4 39 Brabek, Paul 41:00 2:59 5:17 9:56 14:39 19:29 20:17 26:24 31:10 33:54 37:32 38:43 39:55 41:00

OC Fürstenfeld 2:59 2:18 4:39 4:43 4:50 0:48 6:07 4:46 2:44 3:38 1:11 1:12 1:05

5 36 Novak, Lukas 44:11 3:00 5:06 16:44 21:49 23:53 24:56 30:39 35:03 37:59 41:34 42:32 43:41 44:11

Leibnitzer AC 3:00 2:06 11:38 5:05 2:04 1:03 5:43 4:24 2:56 3:35 0:58 1:09 0:30
6 34 Fabian, Sebastian 50:07 4:08 7:51 22:41 27:44 30:03 31:04 36:30 40:45 43:49 47:16 48:34 49:38 50:07

OC Fürstenfeld 4:08 3:43 14:50 5:03 2:19 1:01 5:26 4:15 3:04 3:27 1:18 1:04 0:29
7 30 Wachmann, Elias 1:11:20 7:08 10:51 17:50 27:42 31:05 32:17 41:39 55:37 58:59 1:08:23 1:09:44 1:10:52 1:11:20

OC Fürstenfeld 7:08 3:43 6:59 9:52 3:23 1:12 9:22 13:58 3:22 9:24 1:21 1:08 0:28

8 28 Kober, Clemens 1:17:10 13:03 16:53 23:52 33:40 37:01 38:15 47:42 1:01:41 1:04:55 1:14:20 1:15:46 1:16:43 1:17:10

OC Fürstenfeld 13:03 3:50 6:59 9:48 3:21 1:14 9:27 13:59 3:14 9:25 1:26 0:57 0:27
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren -14  (10) 3.6 km  130 Hm   12 P (Forts.)

1(65) 2(70) 3(67) 4(54) 5(39) 6(59) 7(72) 8(77) 9(48) 10(63) 11(64) 12(99) Z

9 33 Hammer, Marcel 1:21:45 10:56 15:06 26:08 32:54 37:03 38:15 54:05 1:02:45 1:10:38 1:17:02 1:19:37 1:21:12 1:21:45
Leibnitzer AC 10:56 4:10 11:02 6:46 4:09 1:12 15:50 8:40 7:53 6:24 2:35 1:35 0:33

AK 37 Gutmann, Peter Aufg ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
OC Fürstenfeld

Herren 15-18  (10) 6.8 km  210 Hm   18 P

1(51) 2(74) 3(70) 4(54) 5(47) 6(46) 7(52) 8(45) 9(35) 10(34) 11(75) 12(42) 13(49) 14(60)
15(33) 16(32) 17(64) 18(99) Z

1 52 Kubelka, Stefan 46:36 1:01 2:02 2:40 7:51 16:11 18:43 21:00 22:01 24:49 27:45 30:41 36:30 38:39 40:48
Leibnitzer AC 1:01 1:01 0:38 5:11 8:20 2:32 2:17 1:01 2:48 2:56 2:56 5:49 2:09 2:09

41:44 42:23 45:22 46:15 46:36
0:56 0:39 2:59 0:53 0:21

2 40 Gröll, Georg 47:55 1:07 2:12 2:55 7:38 15:26 18:04 19:58 20:53 24:21 27:29 30:59 36:37 38:51 41:25
OLC Graz 1:07 1:05 0:43 4:43 7:48 2:38 1:54 0:55 3:28 3:08 3:30 5:38 2:14 2:34

43:27 44:34 46:33 47:28 47:55

2:02 1:07 1:59 0:55 0:27
3 44 Allwinger, Herwig jun.51:35 1:14 2:57 3:37 9:06 19:17 22:01 24:04 25:06 28:36 31:47 34:50 40:31 43:06 45:50

Leibnitzer AC 1:14 1:43 0:40 5:29 10:11 2:44 2:03 1:02 3:30 3:11 3:03 5:41 2:35 2:44

46:41 47:29 50:17 51:14 51:35

0:51 0:48 2:48 0:57 0:21
4 47 Lerchegger, Maximilian52:54 1:08 2:23 3:04 10:03 18:57 21:13 26:40 27:38 30:36 34:09 37:14 42:52 45:43 48:08

Leibnitzer AC 1:08 1:15 0:41 6:59 8:54 2:16 5:27 0:58 2:58 3:33 3:05 5:38 2:51 2:25

48:58 49:36 51:36 52:32 52:54
0:50 0:38 2:00 0:56 0:22

5 50 Hellmayr, Valentin 54:02 1:29 2:47 3:41 9:34 17:33 20:06 23:05 24:02 27:23 31:01 34:30 41:05 43:44 46:32

OC Fürstenfeld 1:29 1:18 0:54 5:53 7:59 2:33 2:59 0:57 3:21 3:38 3:29 6:35 2:39 2:48

47:20 50:22 52:33 53:35 54:02
0:48 3:02 2:11 1:02 0:27

6 49 Gotthardt, Daniel 54:23 1:42 3:35 6:08 11:39 19:48 22:23 25:12 26:11 29:36 33:07 36:40 43:41 46:13 48:50
HSV Spittal / Drau 1:42 1:53 2:33 5:31 8:09 2:35 2:49 0:59 3:25 3:31 3:33 7:01 2:32 2:37

49:45 50:27 53:00 53:58 54:23
0:55 0:42 2:33 0:58 0:25

7 45 Sittlinger, Michael 57:14 1:42 3:04 3:46 11:26 20:47 23:44 26:44 27:41 31:25 35:18 39:33 45:54 49:24 52:20

HSV Spittal / Drau 1:42 1:22 0:42 7:40 9:21 2:57 3:00 0:57 3:44 3:53 4:15 6:21 3:30 2:56

53:08 53:48 55:53 56:50 57:14
0:48 0:40 2:05 0:57 0:24

8 46 Ritter, Jan 59:53 1:30 3:34 4:25 14:08 25:00 28:04 31:00 32:05 35:10 38:49 42:36 49:37 52:09 54:43
OC Fürstenfeld 1:30 2:04 0:51 9:43 10:52 3:04 2:56 1:05 3:05 3:39 3:47 7:01 2:32 2:34

55:43 56:18 58:47 59:34 59:53

1:00 0:35 2:29 0:47 0:19

9 42 Rudlof, Max 1:11:21 1:37 3:09 4:07 15:36 30:31 34:27 38:16 39:46 43:31 48:50 53:30 59:40 1:02:18 1:05:32

SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:37 1:32 0:58 11:29 14:55 3:56 3:49 1:30 3:45 5:19 4:40 6:10 2:38 3:14

1:06:39 1:07:26 1:10:01 1:11:01 1:11:21

1:07 0:47 2:35 1:00 0:20
10 48 Zechner, Andreas 1:22:19 2:03 3:59 5:23 13:36 32:18 36:08 38:45 40:10 45:16 51:06 57:00 1:06:11 1:10:22 1:14:51

OC Fürstenfeld 2:03 1:56 1:24 8:13 18:42 3:50 2:37 1:25 5:06 5:50 5:54 9:11 4:11 4:29
1:16:00 1:16:56 1:20:15 1:21:39 1:22:19

1:09 0:56 3:19 1:24 0:40

Herren 35-  (11) 7.9 km  220 Hm   20 P
1(65) 2(32) 3(33) 4(67) 5(39) 6(59) 7(55) 8(34) 9(35) 10(36) 11(37) 12(38) 13(40) 14(45)

15(52) 16(46) 17(47) 18(49) 19(64) 20(99) Z

1 55 Schmid, Martin 1:02:13 2:04 4:15 4:55 6:04 9:11 9:43 14:43 18:47 22:31 28:37 32:31 33:20 37:06 45:10
Leibnitzer AC 2:04 2:11 0:40 1:09 3:07 0:32 5:00 4:04 3:44 6:06 3:54 0:49 3:46 8:04

46:19 48:45 51:34 58:27 1:00:36 1:01:44 1:02:13

1:09 2:26 2:49 6:53 2:09 1:08 0:29
1 59 Fiedler, Roman 1:02:13 2:36 5:10 5:46 7:02 10:08 10:45 17:37 21:07 24:32 31:45 35:13 35:53 39:11 47:11

OC Fürstenfeld 2:36 2:34 0:36 1:16 3:06 0:37 6:52 3:30 3:25 7:13 3:28 0:40 3:18 8:00

48:19 50:15 52:48 58:43 1:00:43 1:01:46 1:02:13
1:08 1:56 2:33 5:55 2:00 1:03 0:27

3 56 Bauman, Boris 1:03:26 2:12 4:02 5:00 6:03 9:19 9:58 15:25 18:57 22:28 28:56 33:00 33:40 37:07 46:33

Mariborski OK 2:12 1:50 0:58 1:03 3:16 0:39 5:27 3:32 3:31 6:28 4:04 0:40 3:27 9:26

47:38 49:31 53:04 59:06 1:01:25 1:02:54 1:03:26
1:05 1:53 3:33 6:02 2:19 1:29 0:32

4 61 Wenzel, Hannes 1:09:12 2:05 4:14 5:05 6:39 9:45 10:26 15:08 18:38 28:10 34:55 39:20 40:02 45:04 53:09

OLCU Viktring 2:05 2:09 0:51 1:34 3:06 0:41 4:42 3:30 9:32 6:45 4:25 0:42 5:02 8:05

54:25 56:28 58:54 1:04:49 1:07:51 1:08:42 1:09:12

1:16 2:03 2:26 5:55 3:02 0:51 0:30

5 66 Hofer, Rupert 1:16:06 2:10 6:33 7:46 8:57 12:24 12:57 19:03 23:21 30:23 38:10 43:48 44:32 48:31 57:06
OLC Graz 2:10 4:23 1:13 1:11 3:27 0:33 6:06 4:18 7:02 7:47 5:38 0:44 3:59 8:35

58:21 1:00:26 1:03:15 1:12:00 1:14:28 1:15:36 1:16:06

1:15 2:05 2:49 8:45 2:28 1:08 0:30
6 58 Scherr, Bruno 1:22:01 2:23 6:00 6:41 8:18 12:36 13:24 22:07 25:50 36:16 42:07 45:58 46:45 50:29 1:02:18

HSV Villach 2:23 3:37 0:41 1:37 4:18 0:48 8:43 3:43 10:26 5:51 3:51 0:47 3:44 11:49

1:03:27 1:05:22 1:08:07 1:17:18 1:19:52 1:21:09 1:22:01

1:09 1:55 2:45 9:11 2:34 1:17 0:52

7 54 Wöllik, Helmut 1:32:23 2:15 10:58 11:28 16:10 19:42 20:23 26:16 32:51 37:55 46:40 50:23 51:08 55:46 1:05:27
SU Klagenfurt 2:15 8:43 0:30 4:42 3:32 0:41 5:53 6:35 5:04 8:45 3:43 0:45 4:38 9:41

1:06:41 1:11:33 1:19:11 1:27:50 1:30:46 1:31:52 1:32:23

1:14 4:52 7:38 8:39 2:56 1:06 0:31
8 65 Steinwender, Michael1:39:52 3:19 10:29 11:49 14:19 19:26 20:25 27:08 33:25 40:32 54:53 1:00:25 1:01:25 1:06:32 1:15:46

SU Klagenfurt 3:19 7:10 1:20 2:30 5:07 0:59 6:43 6:17 7:07 14:21 5:32 1:00 5:07 9:14

1:17:10 1:19:36 1:25:46 1:34:09 1:38:15 1:39:20 1:39:52

1:24 2:26 6:10 8:23 4:06 1:05 0:32
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 35-  (11) 7.9 km  220 Hm   20 P (Forts.)

1(65) 2(32) 3(33) 4(67) 5(39) 6(59) 7(55) 8(34) 9(35) 10(36) 11(37) 12(38) 13(40) 14(45)
15(52) 16(46) 17(47) 18(49) 19(64) 20(99) Z

9 64 Hochschwarzer, Stefan1:40:41 3:26 6:28 7:19 9:18 14:16 14:58 21:08 31:18 36:36 58:16 1:03:06 1:04:21 1:09:36 1:20:28
HSV Villach 3:26 3:02 0:51 1:59 4:58 0:42 6:10 10:10 5:18 21:40 4:50 1:15 5:15 10:52

1:21:56 1:24:41 1:28:49 1:35:51 1:38:59 1:40:03 1:40:41
1:28 2:45 4:08 7:02 3:08 1:04 0:38

10 53 Kalliany, Rainer 1:43:28 3:12 6:17 7:18 9:21 14:51 15:49 23:47 32:19 39:25 49:42 58:02 59:11 1:08:04 1:19:12

SU Schöckl Orienteering 3:12 3:05 1:01 2:03 5:30 0:58 7:58 8:32 7:06 10:17 8:20 1:09 8:53 11:08

1:20:51 1:24:38 1:28:54 1:38:15 1:41:25 1:42:51 1:43:28

1:39 3:47 4:16 9:21 3:10 1:26 0:37
11 62 Prach, Franz 1:47:59 2:55 6:53 12:32 14:06 20:05 21:00 29:00 35:29 41:07 51:30 1:05:10 1:06:16 1:11:54 1:25:30

Leibnitzer AC 2:55 3:58 5:39 1:34 5:59 0:55 8:00 6:29 5:38 10:23 13:40 1:06 5:38 13:36

1:27:12 1:31:51 1:34:44 1:44:02 1:46:27 1:47:30 1:47:59
1:42 4:39 2:53 9:18 2:25 1:03 0:29

Herren 45/40 Bgld  (26) 6.8 km  210 Hm   18 P
1(51) 2(74) 3(70) 4(54) 5(47) 6(46) 7(52) 8(45) 9(35) 10(34) 11(75) 12(42) 13(49) 14(60)

15(33) 16(32) 17(64) 18(99) Z

1 92 Renner, Wilfried 46:20 1:14 2:13 2:54 7:34 15:31 17:49 19:52 20:54 24:09 27:14 30:32 36:11 38:23 40:59
OLC Graz 1:14 0:59 0:41 4:40 7:57 2:18 2:03 1:02 3:15 3:05 3:18 5:39 2:12 2:36

41:49 42:35 44:49 45:52 46:20
0:50 0:46 2:14 1:03 0:28

2 75 Pacher, Hannes 49:02 1:17 2:35 3:21 8:45 17:09 19:39 21:41 22:44 26:14 29:20 32:33 38:31 40:58 43:31
SU Schöckl Orienteering 1:17 1:18 0:46 5:24 8:24 2:30 2:02 1:03 3:30 3:06 3:13 5:58 2:27 2:33

44:21 45:05 47:18 48:31 49:02

0:50 0:44 2:13 1:13 0:31

3 74 Krischan, Klaus 49:25 1:20 2:37 3:26 8:53 16:14 18:33 20:32 21:29 28:24 31:15 34:21 39:47 42:13 44:29

Naturfreunde Linz 1:20 1:17 0:49 5:27 7:21 2:19 1:59 0:57 6:55 2:51 3:06 5:26 2:26 2:16

45:11 45:53 47:53 48:53 49:25
0:42 0:42 2:00 1:00 0:32

4 81 Gröll, Reinhard 54:12 1:28 3:00 3:42 8:43 18:43 21:11 23:37 24:43 28:46 32:11 36:34 42:42 45:23 48:19
OLC Graz 1:28 1:32 0:42 5:01 10:00 2:28 2:26 1:06 4:03 3:25 4:23 6:08 2:41 2:56

49:11 50:02 52:27 53:41 54:12

0:52 0:51 2:25 1:14 0:31

5 71 Glatz, Ewald 55:07 5:41 7:06 7:51 14:13 22:17 24:34 26:34 27:31 34:26 37:16 40:24 45:50 48:16 50:30

OLC Graz 5:41 1:25 0:45 6:22 8:04 2:17 2:00 0:57 6:55 2:50 3:08 5:26 2:26 2:14

51:12 51:55 53:55 54:49 55:07
0:42 0:43 2:00 0:54 0:18

6 90 Proske, Herwig 56:18 1:35 3:40 4:34 9:54 19:06 21:56 24:26 25:36 29:16 32:53 36:56 43:38 46:26 49:32
OC Fürstenfeld 1:35 2:05 0:54 5:20 9:12 2:50 2:30 1:10 3:40 3:37 4:03 6:42 2:48 3:06

50:32 51:47 54:31 55:43 56:18

1:00 1:15 2:44 1:12 0:35

7 79 Polster, Josef 56:36 1:40 2:57 3:45 9:00 19:08 22:03 24:15 25:33 29:26 33:36 37:43 44:14 47:38 50:39

HSV Spittal / Drau 1:40 1:17 0:48 5:15 10:08 2:55 2:12 1:18 3:53 4:10 4:07 6:31 3:24 3:01

51:48 52:42 55:00 56:06 56:36

1:09 0:54 2:18 1:06 0:30
8 76 Lang, Gerhard 57:41 1:28 3:10 4:39 11:50 21:38 24:46 27:02 28:08 31:57 35:38 39:23 46:35 49:16 52:04

HSV Pinkafeld 1:28 1:42 1:29 7:11 9:48 3:08 2:16 1:06 3:49 3:41 3:45 7:12 2:41 2:48

52:57 53:45 56:06 57:10 57:41

0:53 0:48 2:21 1:04 0:31

9 70 Kohlbacher, Roland1:00:26 1:31 3:05 3:57 10:58 24:34 26:49 29:31 30:42 34:46 38:26 42:30 48:29 50:51 55:14
Naturfreunde Villach - Oriente 1:31 1:34 0:52 7:01 13:36 2:15 2:42 1:11 4:04 3:40 4:04 5:59 2:22 4:23

56:04 56:44 58:51 59:55 1:00:26

0:50 0:40 2:07 1:04 0:31
10 82 Huss, Arno 1:01:19 1:39 3:13 4:03 10:41 21:34 25:10 27:58 29:09 33:16 37:10 41:18 47:59 52:22 55:27

SU Klagenfurt 1:39 1:34 0:50 6:38 10:53 3:36 2:48 1:11 4:07 3:54 4:08 6:41 4:23 3:05

56:24 57:15 59:32 1:00:47 1:01:19

0:57 0:51 2:17 1:15 0:32

11 67 Scheikl, Gottfried 1:02:16 2:56 4:35 5:35 13:04 22:21 25:31 28:24 29:28 33:37 37:24 41:11 48:31 51:15 54:37
OC Fürstenfeld 2:56 1:39 1:00 7:29 9:17 3:10 2:53 1:04 4:09 3:47 3:47 7:20 2:44 3:22

55:54 56:46 1:00:23 1:01:45 1:02:16

1:17 0:52 3:37 1:22 0:31
12 78 Kradischnig, Günter1:02:43 1:27 3:03 4:00 10:47 21:14 24:16 27:36 28:48 33:14 37:25 41:42 48:44 51:49 55:17

OLC Graz 1:27 1:36 0:57 6:47 10:27 3:02 3:20 1:12 4:26 4:11 4:17 7:02 3:05 3:28

56:33 57:35 1:00:51 1:02:10 1:02:43

1:16 1:02 3:16 1:19 0:33

12 89 Renner, Herwig 1:02:43 1:29 2:58 3:59 9:49 20:00 23:23 26:03 27:16 31:31 35:36 39:59 48:47 52:06 55:40
OLC Graz 1:29 1:29 1:01 5:50 10:11 3:23 2:40 1:13 4:15 4:05 4:23 8:48 3:19 3:34

57:07 58:04 1:00:49 1:02:09 1:02:43
1:27 0:57 2:45 1:20 0:34

14 68 Bauer, Peter 1:03:06 1:31 2:53 3:53 11:34 20:47 23:39 26:11 27:23 31:32 35:23 39:40 48:15 51:50 55:29

SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 1:31 1:22 1:00 7:41 9:13 2:52 2:32 1:12 4:09 3:51 4:17 8:35 3:35 3:39

56:38 57:35 1:00:55 1:02:23 1:03:06

1:09 0:57 3:20 1:28 0:43
15 72 Gotthardt, Christian1:07:22 1:47 3:47 4:44 11:10 21:59 25:13 27:56 28:55 37:52 42:00 47:20 54:30 57:31 1:00:40

HSV Spittal / Drau 1:47 2:00 0:57 6:26 10:49 3:14 2:43 0:59 8:57 4:08 5:20 7:10 3:01 3:09

1:01:47 1:02:40 1:05:28 1:06:46 1:07:22
1:07 0:53 2:48 1:18 0:36

16 83 Friessnig, Armin 1:07:43 1:54 4:17 5:14 16:02 28:09 31:14 34:05 35:15 40:19 44:59 48:38 54:30 58:04 1:01:27

OC Fürstenfeld 1:54 2:23 0:57 10:48 12:07 3:05 2:51 1:10 5:04 4:40 3:39 5:52 3:34 3:23

1:02:29 1:03:45 1:06:18 1:07:16 1:07:43

1:02 1:16 2:33 0:58 0:27
17 84 Kalcher, Robert 1:09:36 5:16 7:02 7:54 13:25 28:56 31:31 34:56 36:13 39:58 47:10 50:58 57:37 1:01:02 1:03:52

HSV Pinkafeld 5:16 1:46 0:52 5:31 15:31 2:35 3:25 1:17 3:45 7:12 3:48 6:39 3:25 2:50
1:04:54 1:05:40 1:08:10 1:09:08 1:09:36

1:02 0:46 2:30 0:58 0:28
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

Herren 45/40 Bgld  (26) 6.8 km  210 Hm   18 P (Forts.)

1(51) 2(74) 3(70) 4(54) 5(47) 6(46) 7(52) 8(45) 9(35) 10(34) 11(75) 12(42) 13(49) 14(60)
15(33) 16(32) 17(64) 18(99) Z

18 88 Krammer, Gernot 1:14:32 2:41 5:33 6:27 15:38 25:53 29:21 34:27 35:44 39:54 44:24 49:55 58:46 1:03:27 1:06:55
OLC Graz 2:41 2:52 0:54 9:11 10:15 3:28 5:06 1:17 4:10 4:30 5:31 8:51 4:41 3:28

1:08:14 1:09:01 1:12:53 1:14:05 1:14:32
1:19 0:47 3:52 1:12 0:27

19 87 Binder, Josef 1:15:42 2:09 4:04 5:04 12:19 22:31 25:51 28:54 32:47 36:43 46:32 51:47 59:34 1:03:29 1:08:33

LZ OMAHA 2:09 1:55 1:00 7:15 10:12 3:20 3:03 3:53 3:56 9:49 5:15 7:47 3:55 5:04

1:10:16 1:11:10 1:13:50 1:15:03 1:15:42

1:43 0:54 2:40 1:13 0:39
20 80 Pregartner, Georg 1:16:35 4:47 6:58 8:08 15:59 27:55 31:53 35:29 36:51 42:04 48:08 53:39 1:01:33 1:04:58 1:08:59

SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn 4:47 2:11 1:10 7:51 11:56 3:58 3:36 1:22 5:13 6:04 5:31 7:54 3:25 4:01

1:10:40 1:11:45 1:14:54 1:16:03 1:16:35
1:41 1:05 3:09 1:09 0:32

21 91 Thoman, Markus 1:16:55 2:04 4:24 5:06 16:06 28:08 31:30 41:26 42:24 46:43 51:33 55:45 1:03:27 1:06:46 1:10:35

